
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 266

 238

 48

 34

 2

 170 1,564

 25

 181

 302

 589

 792

 387

 0 0 %

17 %

35 %

26 %

13 %

8 %

12 %

2 %

15 %

1 %

 351

 87

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 224

 122

Length of Stay   

( Days)

78 %

8 %

 288 73 %

11 %

 198

 60 85 168

 612

 1,626

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,251

 2,008

 230


