

Office of the Sheriff Department of Correction Daily Jail Population Statistics

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population: (Includes Intake Booking)		2,251	Total Jail Population by Facility:		
(//////////////////////////////////////	Men: Women:	2,008 230	Elmwood: Main Jail:	1,626 612	
Average Length of Stay:	(ALS)	266			

	Men	Le	ngth of Stay (Days)	Woi	men	Length of Stay (Days)
Felony Sentenced:	238	12 %	351	34	15 %	224
Misdemeanor Sentenced:	48	2 %	87	2	1 %	122
Felony Unsentenced:	1,564	78 %	288	170	73 %	198
Misdemeanor Unsentenced:	168	8 %	85	25	11 %	60

	AGE Profile	
<18:	0	0 %
18-24:	387	17 %
25-34:	792	35 %
35-44:	589	26 %
45-54:	302	13 %
55+:	181	8 %